



Provider Notice

Magellan of Virginia has posted a guide to assist providers in determining the appropriate Medicaid plan to which service authorization, registration, and billing are to be submitted. The resource guide, “[Who to Contact for Service Authorization and Billing](#),” is located on the Magellan of Virginia website under “For Providers,” “[Claims Eligibility Auths Rates](#).” It is also located on the home page of www.MagellanofVirginia.com in the “For Providers” section, under the “Getting Paid” tab.

Providers are encouraged to check Medicaid eligibility prior to each billable contact or a minimum of monthly. Eligibility can be checked on www.magellanprovider.com. Contact information for each of the health plans is located within the guide.

If you have any questions, please call 1-800-424-4046 or go to the [Contact Us](#) tab on www.magellanofvirginia.com.